Product/Process Change Notification.
PCN-121525-AGA YFIII AUTO
New site location, process, and material optimization.
Affected
Products
Product Line: X7R SMD Automotive                                       C-specs: AUTO
Grade: Automotive  Termination: Standard 100% Sn Only
Change Details:

• Packaging and labeling will be maintained with no changes (type, materials, and specifications). Product manufactured at YFIII will be reeled and shipped
from existing reeling site in Suzhou, China.
Ordering Information
C 0402 C 104 K 4 R A C AUTO
C 0805 C 224 K 5 R A C AUTO
C 1206 C 105 K 5 R A C AUTO
C 1206 F 105 K 5 R A C AUTO
C 1206 C 474 K 1 R A C AUTO
C 1210 C 225 K 5 R A C AUTO
C 1210 F 225 K 5 R A C AUTO
Cer Case
Size
(LxW)
Specification /
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage
(VDC)
Diel. Failure
Rate/
Design
Termination
Finish
Packaging/
Grade (C-Spec)
 0402
0805
1206
1210
C= Standard
F = Open Mode
Two Significant
digits + number
of zeros.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
4 = 16V
5 = 50V
1 = 100V
R = X7R
A= N/A C=100% Sn
AUTO = 7in T&R
AUTO7210 = 13in T&R
Part Type Description
Length